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Thermo Scientific 1ICAP 7000 Series ICP-OES
#1 Graphite Block Acid Digestion System
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Email:joelchiang@yjoytech.com.tw / willliao@joytech.com.tw
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Sample 7 o Ju
U ¢ u- 12%HNG, a 1g ~ ol 3 50mL
Uu ¢ 12%HNG, a 0.5g + ol 3 50mL
7 y
13
RF Power 1150 W
Nebulizer Gas Flow 0.5 L/min
Plasma View Axial
Pump Rate 50 rpm
30 Sec

Sample Flush Time
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OC s iy 5t #% %

A Nay Cay Ky Mgy Fey Zny Py Cuy Mny Cry Sef Moy Phy Sry Aly Cdy Ru
=m0, 0.02, 0.05, 0.1, 0.5, 1, 2, 5 ppmmatrix matching

A As

=m0, 0.025, 0.05, 0.25, 0.5, 1ppm,matrix matching
A 7 o LW DIWZ 50mlY ; Lo mMEé€Yu ( |
A g ;0 11 lppmYW+i+ B Y A
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Label
Element/Unit
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>0.995 ppm

0.9988  0.0005
0.9999 0.0010
0.9999 0.0002
0.9991 0.0001
0.9995 0.0018
0.9997  0.0002
0.9998 0.0062
0.9998 0.0027
0.9995 0.0004
0.9995 0.0022
0.9997  0.0050
0.9998 0.0028
0.9998 0.0012
0.9999 0.00(®
0.9989 0.0028
0.9998 0.0001
0.9998 0.0090
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Sample List

Na

K

OF:]

Mg

Fe

Zn

P

Cu

Mn

Cr

Se

\Y%[e

Pb

Sn

589.592 ppm 0.0005 10 1.537
766.490 ppm 0.0010 10 1.980
396.847 ppm 0.0002 10 2.257
279.553 ppm 0.0001 10 0.644
259.940 ppm 0.0018 0.306
213.856 ppm 0.0002 0.347
177.495 ppm 0.0062 10 1.408
324.754 ppm 0.0027 g 0.026
257.610 ppm 0.0004 g 0.060
286.563 ppm 0.0022 4 L IDL
196.090 ppm 0.0050 4 L IDL
240.598 ppm 0.0028 4 L IDL
220.353 ppm 0.001.2 4 L IDL
189.989 ppm 0.0013 q L IDL
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Sample List
Na

K

A Unit IDL
589.592 ppm 0.0005 10 0.009
766.490 ppm 0.0010 10 1.119
396.847 ppm 0.0002 g 0.970
279.553 ppm 0.0001 10 0.453
259.940 ppm 0.0018 g 0.066
213.856 ppm 0.0002 g 0.183
177.495 ppm 0.0062 10 1.417
324.754 ppm 0.0027 4 0.024
257.610 ppm 0.0004 4 0.160
196.090 ppm 0.0050 4 L IDL
240.598 ppm 0.0028 4 L. IDL
167.079 ppm 0.00® 1 0.034
193.759 ppm 0.0028 4 L. IDL
214.438 ppm 0.0001 1 L IDL
240.272 ppm 0.0090 g L. IDL
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Na
K
Ca
Mg
Fe

’A Unit uzsr
589.592 :
766.490 ppm 0.5 990 1 1119
396.847 ppm 0.1 1129 0.02 112
279.553 ppm 0.05 322 0.1 453
259.940 ppm 0.09 15.3 0.18 6.60
213.856 ppm 0.01 17.4 0.02 18.3
177.495 ppm 3.1 704 6.2 1417
324.754 ppm 0.135 1.30 0.27 2.40
257.610 ppm 0.02 3.00 0.04 16.0
286.563 ppm 0.11 L MDL - -
196.090 ppm 0.25 L MDL 0.5 L MDL
240.598 ppm 0.14 L MDL 0.28 L MDL
220.353 ppm 0.06 L MDL - -
189.989 ppm 0.065 L MDL - -
167.079 ppm - - 0.06 3.40
193.759 ppm - - 0.28 L MDL
214.438 ppm - - 0.01 L MDL
240.272 ppm - - 0.9 L MDL
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589.592
766.490
396.847
279.553
259.940
213.856
177.495
324.754
257.610
286.563
196.090
240.598
220.353
189.989

ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm

1.537
1.980
2.257
0.644
0.306
0.347
1.408
0.026
0.060
L IDL
L IDL
L IDL
L IDL
L IDL

3.382
3.873
4171
2.583

0.772
0.811

0.501
0.536
0.480
0.498
0.510
0.488
0.486

List +2 ppm 5 %y

92.3
94.6
95.7
96.9
93.2
92.8
100.7
95.0
95.2
96.0
99.6
102.0
97.6
97.2
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Sample 10XU
Unit +1 ppm 0
LISt --. +1ppm As+0.5ppm 1Y

BER 589.592 0.009 0.946 93.7
766.490 ppm 1.119 2.083 - 96.4
396.847  ppm 0.970 - 1.883 91.3
279.553  ppm 0.453 1.355 - 90.2
259.940  ppm 0.066 - 0.998 93.2
213.856  ppm 0.183 - 1.173 99.0
B 177495  ppm 1.417 2.444 - 102.7
324.754  ppm 0.024 - 1.017 99.3
257.610  ppm 0.160 . 1.061 90.1
196.090  ppm LIDL . 1.085 108.5
240.598  ppm LIDL . 1.001 100.1
167.079  ppm 0.034 - 0.939 90.5
193.759  ppm LIDL - 0.523 104.6 17
214.438  ppm LIDL - 1.006 100.6
240.272  ppm LIDL - 1.005 100.5
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Disulfide-Functionalized Silica Matrix for Drug Delivery and Biosensing Applications
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Huang, Xin-Chun

Hsu, Hsin-Yun
ER{FEIEE T IF

R A] HFEM s W o R R LR F R E ER Bt E i i SR M Sl B R EE Sl i  self-degradable silica
nanoparticles;redox-responsive sensing;drug delivery;drug-resistant cells;tobacco cells
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A Pby Cuy Cdy Zny Cry Iry Siy Niy Pdy Rhy Au

=0y 0.1y 0.5y 1y 5ppm,in matrix matching

=0y 0.0ly 0.05 0.1y 0.5ppm,in matrix matching

A ;  F 4mLHF4 4mLV A oY W M 3 20mLY Lo
méevYu |

A 7 ;0 110 lppmYW+i B Y A
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: ThermoIiCAP 7000 DuoSeries

1. COh bR a u

2. RF Powaib 1150W

3. Nebulizer Gas Flodn 0.5L/min
4. Repeab3li

5. Sample Flush Tinwb 30 Sec
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